12/27/2024 Week 17 of 32 INDEPENDENTS #1 Page 1
Friday 8:00 PM MONITOR LANES Lanes 25 - 40
USBC Certification: Lane Certification: 00493
President: Michael Gorney is on Lane 35 megorney19671@gmail.com
Vice President: John Wetters is on Lane 27 jwetters@graffss.net
Secretary/Treasurer: Rebecca Landon is on Lane 38 rklandon20718@gmail.com
Team Standings

Points Points Scratch  High High
Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won Pins Game _Sers
1 2 United Financial CU 4 0 100.0 34711 824 2216
2 11 Mr. Hot Dog 4 0 100.0 33043 806 2226
3 8 C&R Hardware 3 1 75.0 38577 882 2478
4 14 Right At Home 3 1 75.0 35578 818 2269
5 4 Puff 3 1 75.0 34260 840 2247
6 6 We Dem Boys 3 1 75.0 33632 828 2065
7 10 Headings Tax 2% 1Y% 62.5 33312 831 2222
8 15 Headings Consulting 2 2 50.0 32437 765 2094
9 16 Frankenmuth CU 2 2 50.0 28617 720 1982
10 9 Crowley's Care 1% 2% 37.5 22860 615 1674
11 5 TriTech 1 3 25.0 33852 855 2180
12 7 Team Rando 1 3 25.0 33628 827 2160
13 13 ACloser Look Inspection 1 3 25.0 32394 749 2193
14 3 No Limit 1 3 25.0 27119 634 1759
15 12 Sandman Smoke 0 4 28654 669 1806
16 1 Low Riders 0 4 24175 665 1837
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
25-26  Puff 670 746 742 2158 3 <--->  No Limit 614 648 752 2014 1
27-28  Sandman Smoke 645 700 664 2009 0 <--->  Mr. Hot Dog 728 731 767 2226 4
29-30  Right At Home 732 709 763 2204 3 <---> A Closer Look Inspecti 773 672 661 2106 1
31-32  Frankenmuth CU 657 602 566 1825 2 <--->  Headings Consulting 552 576 765 1893 2
33-34  United Financial CU 643 688 783 2114 4 <---> Low Riders 639 625 646 1910 0
35-36 C&R Hardware 822 835 708 2365 3 <--->  Team Rando 736 743 732 2211 1
37-38  Headings Tax 687 583 526 1796 2% <---> Crowley's Care 573 583 558 1714 1%
39-40 We Dem Boys 711 683 735 2129 3 <--->  TriTech 597 738 656 1991 1
Lane Assignments
25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 3536 37-38 39-40
Wk18 01/03 15-6 2-9 16-1 14- 4 12-13 5-10 7-11 3-8
Wk19 01/10 14-8 13- 7 12-4 6-1 16-9 3-11 2-5 10-15
Wk20 01/17 10-1 5-16 9-6 8-12 4-7 2-15 13- 3 11-14

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

882 C&R Hardware 2478 C&R Hardware 882 C&R Hardware 2478 C&R Hardware

855 TriTech 2269 Right At Home 876 TriTech 2395 Puff

840 Puff 2247 Puff 856 Puff 2333 Right At Home

831 Headings Tax 2226 Mr. Hot Dog 834 Right At Home 2291 Frankenmuth CU

828 We Dem Boys 2222 Headings Tax 831 Team Rando 2290 Sandman Smoke
831 Headings Tax
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Season High Scores - Continued

Men

Women

Scratch Game

287 Josh Krzyzaniak
279 Edgar Lipard I
267 Garret Glysz
267 Clarence Brown
266 William Moreau
265 Zack Frasher
263 Kyle Shorkey
257 Joey Barrons
256 Michael Gorney
256 Desmond Malusi
256 Wesley Mayo

250 Rebecca Landon
203 Andria Aloia

201 Erica McCulloh
161 Tasha Brown

155 Kristy Panko

147 Michelle Jayska
144 Quansha' Harrison
135 Michaela Halk

112 Latasha Campbell

Scratch Series

741
735
729
690
689
685
678
675
671
664

620
520
486
408
407
387
334
324
295

Edgar Lipard I
Josh Krzyzaniak
Kyle Shorkey
William Moreau
Desmond Malusi
Garret Glysz
Eric Pockrandt
Joey Barrons
Clarence Brown
Roy Frasher JR

Rebecca Landon
Andria Aloia

Erica McCulloh
Tasha Brown
Kristy Panko
Michelle Jayska
Quansha' Harrison
Michaela Halk
Latasha Campbell

Handicap Game

313 Zack Frasher
306 Michael Gorney
305 Garret Glysz
305 Archie Lester
298 Tim Bradley
295 Will Jayska
294 William Moreau
293 Lance Johnson
290 Clarence Brown
289 Mike Evans
289 Joey Burns

273 Rebecca Landon
256 Andria Aloia

256 Erica McCulloh
241 Michelle Jayska
238 Kristy Panko

238 Tasha Brown

236 Michaela Halk

210 Latasha Campbell
200 Quansha' Harrison

Split 1 High Scores

Handicap Series

801 Kyle Shorkey
799 Garret Glysz
774 William Moreau
771 Mike Deems
770 Tim Bradley
766 Roy Frasher JR
750 Joey Barrons
747 Jeremy Crowley
746 Jeff Bradley
746 Kirk Johnson

679 Andria Aloia

676 Rebecca Landon
671 Kristy Panko

669 Michelle Jayska
643 Michaela Halk
639 Tasha Brown

628 Erica McCulloh
604 Latasha Campbell
571 Quansha' Harrison

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

882 C&R Hardware 2478 C&R Hardware 882 C&R Hardware 2478 C&R Hardware
855 TriTech 2269 Right At Home 876 TriTech 2395 Puff
840 Puff 2247 Puff 856 Puff 2333 Right At Home
831 Headings Tax 2222 Headings Tax 834 Right At Home 2291 Frankenmuth CU
828 We Dem Boys 2216 United Financial CU 831 Team Rando 2290 Sandman Smoke
831 Headings Tax
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 287 Josh Krzyzaniak 741 Edgar Lipard Il 313 Zack Frasher 801 Kyle Shorkey
279 Edgar Lipard Il 735 Josh Krzyzaniak 306 Michael Gorney 799 Garret Glysz
267 Garret Glysz 729 Kyle Shorkey 305 Garret Glysz 774 William Moreau
267 Clarence Brown 690 William Moreau 305 Archie Lester 771 Mike Deems
266 William Moreau 689 Desmond Malusi 295 Will Jayska 770 Tim Bradley
265 Zack Frasher 685 Garret Glysz 294 William Moreau 750 Joey Barrons
263 Kyle Shorkey 678 Eric Pockrandt 293 Lance Johnson 747 Jeremy Crowley
257 Joey Barrons 675 Joey Barrons 290 Clarence Brown 746 Jeff Bradley
256 Michael Gorney 671 Clarence Brown 289 Mike Evans 744 Eric Pockrandt
256 Desmond Malusi 663 Gerik Witucki 289 Joey Burns 739 Archie Lester
256 Wesley Mayo
Women 250 Rebecca Landon 620 Rebecca Landon 273 Rebecca Landon 679 Andria Aloia
203 Andria Aloia 520 Andria Aloia 256 Andria Aloia 676 Rebecca Landon
201 Erica McCulloh 486 Erica McCulloh 256 Erica McCulloh 671 Kristy Panko
161 Tasha Brown 408 Tasha Brown 241 Michelle Jayska 669 Michelle Jayska
155 Kristy Panko 407 Kristy Panko 238 Kristy Panko 643 Michaela Halk
147 Michelle Jayska 387 Michelle Jayska 238 Tasha Brown 639 Tasha Brown
144 Quansha' Harrison 334 Quansha' Harrison 236 Michaela Halk 628 Erica McCulloh
135 Michaela Halk 324 Michaela Halk 210 Latasha Campbell 604 Latasha Campbell
112 Latasha Campbell 295 Latasha Campbell 200 Quansha' Harrison 571 Quansha' Harrison
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
835 C&R Hardware 2365 C&R Hardware 835 C&R Hardware 2365 C&R Hardware
783 United Financial CU 2226 Mr. Hot Dog 783 United Financial CU 2226 Mr. Hot Dog
767 Mr. Hot Dog 2204 Right At Home 773 A Closer Look Inspectio 2211 Team Rando
765 Headings Consulting 2158 Puff 767 Mr. Hot Dog 2204 Right At Home
763 Right At Home 2114 United Financial CU 765 Headings Consulting 2158 Puff
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 259 Garret Glysz 716 Josh Krzyzaniak 298 Tim Bradley 766 Roy Frasher JR
258 Josh Krzyzaniak 688 Edgar Lipard Ill 293 Garret Glysz 746 Kirk Johnson
249 Tim Bradley 670 Joey Barrons 282 Kyle Delorge 742 Joey Barrons
247 Edgar Lipard Il 664 Roy Frasher JR 280 Roy Frasher JR 737 Garret Glysz
246 Roy Frasher JR 635 Garret Glysz 271 Kirk Johnson 733 Tim Bradley
234 Aaron Curphy 632 Kirk Johnson 268 Todd Stevens 727 Chad Sepos
234 Joey Barrons 630 Desmond Malusi 265 Rob Swallow 719 Josh Krzyzaniak
233 Rob Swallow 612 Eric Pockrandt 259 Josh Krzyzaniak 718 Kyle Delorge
233 Kirk Johnson 598 Chad Sepos 259 Chad Sepos 697 Edgar Lipard IlI
232 Kyle Delorge 593 Rob Swallow 258 Davonte Box 689 Rob Swallow
258 Joey Barrons
Women 197 Rebecca Landon 555 Rebecca Landon 251 Julie Cook 644 Julie Cook
191 Erica McCulloh 459 Erica McCulloh 246 Erica McCulloh 633 Rebecca Landon
152 Andria Aloia 383 Andria Aloia 225 Michaela Halk 624 Erica McCulloh
143 Julie Cook 369 Tasha Brown 223 Rebecca Landon 620 Michaela Halk
134 Kristy Panko 360 Kristy Panko 216 Kristy Panko 606 Kristy Panko
130 Tasha Brown 320 Michelle Jayska 207 Tasha Brown 600 Tasha Brown
121 Michaela Halk 320 Julie Cook 204 Andria Aloia 584 Michelle Jayska
109 Michelle Jayska 308 Michaela Halk 197 Michelle Jayska 541 Latasha Campbell
87 Quansha' Harrison 253 Quansha' Harrison 189 Latasha Campbell 539 Andria Aloia
82 Latasha Campbell 220 Latasha Campbell 182 Quansha' Harrison 538 Quansha' Harrison
Individual High Averages
Men 219.44 Josh Krzyzaniak Women 187.26 Rebecca Landon
217.12 Edgar Lipard IlI 152.42 Andria Aloia
204.31 Desmond Malusi 152.00 Erica McCulloh
195.61 Eric Pockrandt 123.78 Tasha Brown
192.74 Joey Barrons 117.77 Kristy Panko
192.21 Clarence Brown 110.42 Michelle Jayska
191.45 Aaron Curphy 99.10 Quansha' Harrison
Team Rosters
1 - Low Riders Lane 30
High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Dorran Burns 144 60 4756 33 0 200 540
Jason Feagin 128 73 3868 30 0 170 427
Joslin Gaddis 98 97 588 6 0 121 305
Zacherie Burns 127 74 1533 12 0 199 440
Hiawatha Smith 154 52 6473 42 160 149 172 481 235 507
Quansha' Harrison 99 96 2081 21 87 84 82 253 144 334
Detrick Gissendanner 170 40 511 3 0 189 511
VACANT 150 56 0 0 al40 al40 al140 420 O 0
VACANT 150 56 0 0 al40 al40 al40 420 O 0
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2 - United Financial CU Lane 27

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
John Wetters 173 37 4174 24 0 222 581
Lance Johnson 145 60 6982 48 157 134 123 414 234 503
David Roberts 151 55 5442 36 0 225 519
Aaron Curphy 191 23 9764 51 160 191 234 585 255 638
Duaine Vogel 165 44 1985 12 137 166 200 503 202 514
Derrick Wetters 150 56 0 0 O O 0
Eric Pockrandt 195 20 7042 36 189 197 226 612 255 678
3 - No Limit Lane 39

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Dale Tatum 132 70 6732 51 11 14 17 432 198 512
James Perry il 171 39 514 3 0O 190 514
Cori Burns 122 78 6241 51 132 110 130 372 183 458
Davonte Box 142 62 6392 45 133 138 195 466 195 491
Delmar Linzsey 96 99 581 6 0 121 293
Glen Dowdy 136 67 5736 42 121 136 133 390 206 492
Ray Bady 167 42 503 3 0O 198 503
4 - Puff Lane 32

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Jeff Bradley 165 44 7926 48 12 14 16 439 235 611
Chad Sepos 168 41 8570 51 193 189 216 598 222 598
Tim Bradley 160 48 8186 51 178 249 159 586 249 611
William Moreau 188 25 7344 39 173 164 198 535 266 690
5-TriTech Lane35

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Rob Swallow 181 31 9258 51 17 19 23 593 233 606
Michael Gorney 161 47 7732 48 125 177 159 461 256 559
Greg Gillard 155 52 3721 24 0O 200 528
Gary Spiker 146 59 7477 51 146 193 116 455 204 516

Alex Gilliam 156 51 938 6 156 178 148 482 195 482
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6 - We Dem Boys Lane 26

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Chris Nelson 138 65 1666 12 0O 170 462
Zack Frasher 162 46 7325 45 155 200 167 522 265 549
Kirk Johnson 175 36 8931 51 226 173 233 632 233 632
Clarence Brown 192 22 8073 42 0 267 671
Curt Barry 169 40 508 3 0O 195 508
Terrell Gillarson 155 52 466 3 0O 167 466
Devon Ciszek 118 81 712 6 135 125 135 395 135 395
Derek Brothers 162 46 487 3 164 154 169 487 169 487
7 - Team Rando Lane 37

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Gerik Witucki 187 26 9570 51 17 16 18 524 245 663
Josh Krzyzaniak 219 0 9875 45 236 258 222 716 287 735
Michelle Jayska 110 88 5300 48 108 109 103 320 147 387
Will Jayska 149 56 7623 51 141 128 142 411 235 524
8 - C&R Hardware Lane 40

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Kyle Shorkey 190 24 9738 51 19 20 16 567 263 729
Marty Chosay 181 31 8146 45 179 180 139 498 241 o617
Zane Gallaher 175 36 7380 42 0 235 588
Desmond Malusi 204 12 10420 51 212 214 204 630 256 689
Joey Barrons 192 22 8095 42 233 234 203 670 257 675
9 - Crowley's Care Lane 28

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Jeremy Crowley 128 73 5396 42 12 13 11 377 196 507
Robert Doster 115 84 1960 17 O 160 378
Latasha Campbell 85 108 3080 36 82 80 58 220 112 295
Anthony Hill 116 83 5568 48 86 93 107 286 154 417
Dre Blackmon 139 64 3776 27 0 197 521
VACANT 150 56 0 0 al40 al40 al40 420 O 0
VACANT 150 56 0 0 O O 0
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10 - Headings Tax Lane 36

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Kent Aloia 181 31 8881 49 197 147 123 467 245 622
John Headings 166 43 7969 48 174 158 167 499 226 543
Andria Aloia 152 54 7316 48 152 119 112 383 203 520
Mike Evans 151 55 7273 48 164 159 124 447 235 534
Fred Gilbert 125 76 1127 9 0O 150 430
11 - Mr. Hot Dog Lane 38

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Kyle Delorge 159 48 8128 51 188 148 232 568 232 568
Max Tomczak 152 54 4572 30 181 146 141 468 186 521
Jon Dault 150 56 2714 18 0 213 501
Ben Delorge 182 30 5473 30 0 227 589
Garret Glysz 180 32 7028 39 162 259 214 635 267 685
Jordan Dault 118 81 2124 18 0O 148 395
Dante Schoof 153 53 459 3 0 172 459
12 - Sandman Smoke Lane 33

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Tasha Brown 123 77 5570 45 13 11 12 369 161 408
Torrey Sanders 117 82 4585 39 137 136 119 392 179 451
Erica McCulloh 152 54 5472 36 121 147 191 459 201 486
Joe Grace 168 41 7567 45 165 215 133 513 215 553
13 - A Closer Look Inspection Lane 34

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Kate Osterhout 130 72 1176 9 0O 154 405
Joey Burns 171 39 7209 42 160 197 161 518 247 608
Jake Soper 168 41 8087 48 199 164 166 529 244 594
Mike Deems 173 37 8312 48 199 168 156 523 232 648
Julie Cook 89 104 1349 15 143 71 106 320 143 320

Jake Bird 149 56 6261 42 0 210 533
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14 - Right At Home Lane 31

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Archie Lester 149 56 6298 42 149 132 178 459 245 559
Spencer Halk 179 32 6990 39 0 246 608
Roy Frasher Il 143 61 5587 39 121 139 133 393 193 480
Roy Frasher JR 180 32 7584 42 246 191 227 664 246 664
Edgar Lipard IlI 217 2 9119 42 216 247 225 688 279 741
15 - Headings Consulting Lane 25

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Kyle Landon 179 32 2149 12 0 211 579
Jimmy Matthews 177 34 5872 33 135 136 217 488 236 608
Chris Tuck 125 76 3392 27 0O 161 438
Elias Noriega 141 63 3400 24 120 134 175 429 175 457
Wesley Mayo 188 25 6216 33 162 201 183 546 256 628
Todd Stevens 124 76 4108 33 135 105 190 430 193 433
Rebecca Landon 187 26 7303 39 197 178 180 555 250 620
16 - Frankenmuth CU Lane 29

High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total Game Sers
Kristy Panko 117 82 5653 48 13 11 115 360 155 407
Michaela Halk 91 103 4101 45 94 121 93 308 135 324
Mike Panko 161 47 7741 48 151 152 135 438 228 548
Bryce Halk 179 32 9145 51 212 152 157 521 246 618
Jonn Niemiec 209 8 628 3 0 234 628
Timmy Tomczak 203 13 610 3 0 217 610
Michael Panko 134 68 402 3 0 170 402
Michael Caldwell 112 86 337 3 0 130 337
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women

How many people bowled 61 51 10
Number of games bowled 183 153 30

Actual average of week's scores 160.01 168.20 118.23
How many games above average 88 78 10
How many games below average Q0 70 20

Pins above/below average per game 4.20 5.45 -2.17
How many people raised average 36 32 4

by this amount 1.46 1.47 131
How many people went down 24 18 6

by this amount -0.84 -0.80 -0.95

League average before bowling 156.27 163.18 120.98
League average after bowling 156.80 163.83 120.94
Change in league average 0.53 0.64 -0.05

800s - - -
775s - - -
750s - - -
725s - - -
700s 1
675s 1
650s 2
625s 3
600s 1
575s 4
550s 3
525s 3
500s 7
475s 6
450s 7
425s 6
400s 2
below 400 15

300s - - -
275s - - -
250s 2 2 -
225s 14 14 -
200s 15 15 -
175s 32 28 4
150s 40 39 1
125s 45 40 5
100s 24 13 11
below 100 11 2 9
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores
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